U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 RE(05-18-1998 **3HEET** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□ ▼ 100712568 ached original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Omega-Telemus Inc. Omega Technologies Advanced Name:__ Simulation Systems Inc. Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes $\overset{\text{V}}{\Box}$ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address:__ □ Merger M Assignment 95 Hines Road ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 2M5 City:_____State:____ZIP:____ Other____ Execution Date: _____ June 14, 1994 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,307,514 4,928,105 4,791,360 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{120.00}{} Pascal & Associates____ Internal Address:_____ **D** Enclosed P.O.Box 11121 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Station H 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Nepean, Ontario, Canada, K2H 7T8
City: ZIP:_____ (Attach duplicate copy of this pages paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and and attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 29, 1998 E.E. Pascal

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT OMEGA TECHNOLOGIES ADVANCED SIMULATION SYSTEMS INC., of 260-2650 Queensview Drive, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2B (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by OMEGA-TELEMUS INC., having a place of business at 95 Hines Road, Kanata, Ontario, Canada, K2K 2M5, (herein referred to as the "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and/or Applications listed in the attached Schedule A, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said assignor if the sale and the assignment had not been made.

By these presents the assignor hereby confirms such sale, assignment and transfer to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, and all its right, title and interest in the said Patents and/or Applications, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said assignor if the sale and assignment had not been made.

OMEGA TECHNOLOGIES ADVANCED SIMULATION SYSTEMS INC.

By: Hale/.
Name: P. Michael Gale.
Title: Vice President.

PATENT REEL: 9157 FRAME: 0939

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

		1	P. MICHAHC GALE	of
the	City		. KANAIA solemnly declare:	

THAT the seal affixed to the attached assignment is the seal of the said company and has been properly affixed in accordance with the constitution and by-laws of the said company, the directors or officers whose signature appear on the assignment in verification thereof.

II halo

(Notary Public)

SCHEDULE A

CANADA

Appln. No: 611,460

Filed: September 14, 1989

Title: WEIGHTED CHANNELIZED RECEIVER

Patent No: 1,284,179
Issued: May 14, 1991

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SIMULTANEOUS

INSTANTANEOUS SIGNAL FREQUENCY MEASUREMENT

Patent No: 1,298,386

Issued: March 31, 1992

Title: INTRAPULSE RADAR RECEIVER

Patent No: 1,333,413

Issued: December 6, 1994

Title: FREQUENCY INDEPENDENT STRONG SIGNAL PROCESSOR

GERMANY

Appln. P40 28 681.9

Filed: September 10, 1990

Title: WEIGHTED CHANNELIZED RECEIVER

UNITED KINGDOM

Patent No: 2,237,649

Issued: Effective September 4, 1990
Title: WEIGHTED CHANNELIZED RECEIVER

Patent No: 2,189,034

Issued Effective February 13, 1987

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SIMULTANEOUS

INSTANTANEOUS SIGNAL FREQUENCY MEASUREMENT

Patent No: 2,220,753

Issued: Effective May 24, 1989
Title: INTRAPULSE RADAR RECEIVER

UNITED STATES

Patent No: 4,791,360

Issued: December 13, 1988

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SIMULTANEOUS

INSTANTANEOUS SIGNAL FREQUENCY MEASUREMENT

Patent No: 5,307,514
Issued: April 26, 1994

Title: FREQUENCY INDEPENDENT STRONG SIGNAL

PROCESSOR

Patent No: 4,928,105 Issued: May 22, 1990

Title: INTRAPULSE RADAR RECEIVER PATENT

RECORDED: 05/11/1998 REEL: 9157 FRAME: 0941